## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee should read: Electrocell Industria e Comercio de Equipamentos Eletricos Ltda. previously recorded on Reel 024645 Frame 0309. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Gerhard Ett              | 06/20/2010     |
| Angelo Massatoshi Ebesui | 06/20/2010     |
| Gilberto Janolio         | 06/20/2010     |
| Volkmar Ett              | 06/20/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Electrocell Industria e Comercio de Equipamentos Eletricos Ltda. |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | Av. Prof. Lineu Prestes, 2242                                    |  |
| Internal Address: | Edificio, CIETEC - Cidade Universitaria                          |  |
| City:             | Sao Paulo - SP   |  |
| State/Country:    | BRAZIL   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 05508-000  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12672147 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: joyce.smith@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Balts

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

033794/384854 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0334** 

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:            | Timothy J. Balts |
|-------------------------------|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 7          |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page1.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page2.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page3.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page4.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page5.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page6.tif |                  |
| source=ASSIGN384854#page7.tif |                  |

PATENT REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0335 7/7/2010 8:51:07 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY:101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

|   |                               | PATENT ASSIGNMENT  |                |
|---|-------------------------------|--|----------------|
| lectronic Version<br>tylesheet Versior              |                               | 07/07/2010<br>501225559  |                |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                    |                               | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                               |                               | ASSIGNMENT   |                |
| CONVEYING PART                                      | Y DATA                        |  |                |
|   |                               | Name   | Execution Date |
| Gerhard Ett   | <del></del>                   |  | 06/20/2010     |
| Angelo Massatoshi                                   | Ebesui                        | Supplied the supplied to the s | 06/20/2010     |
| Gilberto Janolio                                    | <del></del>                   |  |                |
| Volkmar Ett   |                               | Selection of the select | 06/20/2010     |
|   |                               | V. W. A. Y. N. N. P.   |                |
| Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: | Sao Paulo BRAZIL 05508-000    | EC - Cidade Universitaria  |                |
| PROPERTY NUMBI                                      |                               |  |                |
| Property  | Type                          | Numbe  | - <u> </u>     |
| Application Numbe                                   |                               | 12672147   |                |
|   |                               |  |                |
| CORRESPONDENC                                       | CE DATA                       |  | -              |
| Fax Number:   | (704)44                       | 4_1111   |                |
| r ax mumbar:<br>Correspondence wit                  | (1 04)44<br>If be sent via US | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu   | d.             |
| Phone:  | 704444                        | A Marketine and a second at the contract of th | <del></del>    |
| Email:  |                               | elch@alston.com  |                |
| Correspondent Nam                                   |                               | Bird LLP   |                |
| Address Line 1:                                     |                               | ryon Street, Suite 4000  | ,              |
| Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:                  |                               | America Plaza<br>e, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000  |                |
| ATTORNEY DOCKE                                      | T NUMBER:                     | 033794/384854  |                |
|   |                               |  |                |
| NAME OF SUBMITT                                     | ren.                          | Timothy J. Balts   |                |

USPTO

7/7/2010 8:51:07 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

en it week product damen dame by the second

ly control is consume at a

ادر وي الموق

An problem to the second of the

The second secon

Action to the control of the control

a distance of the

TO:ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY:101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Total Attachments: 5

source=384854 Assignment#page1.tif

source=384854 Assignment#page2.tif

source=384854 Assignment#page3.tif

source=384854 Assignment#page4.tif

source=384854 Assignment#page5.tif

Page 5 of 5 received on 7/7/2010 8:51:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] on server RFAXATL51.

PATENT REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0337

#### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

# ELECTROCELL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELETRICOS LTDA..

Av. Prof. Lineu Prestes, 2242 Edificio, CIETEC – Cidade Universitaria 05508-000, São Paulo – SP BRAZIL

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "A PLATE FOR A BIPOLAR BATTERY AND A BIPOLAR BATTERY"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

|             | executed concurrently herewith  |
|-------------|---|
|             | executed on   |
| X           | Application No. 12/672,147, filed 02/05/2010  |
| $\boxtimes$ | Application claims priority from PCT/BR2008/000230; filed 08/06/2008, and Brazilian |
|             | Application No. PI0703410-5, filed 08/06/2007, all applications listed above being  |
|             | hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)":                                    |

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in

ws/DOCS/CTF P165016-US/DOC\_EXCEDENTE/7195806v1

form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as February 5, 2010.

Gerhard ETT

Eliane da Lilva Borges

Name: ELIANE DA SILUA BORGES

More Bento Rexeira
Witness
Name: Alex Banto Rexeira

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as February 5, 2010.

Eliane da Libra Borges

Name: ELIANE DA SILVA BORGES

Name: Alex Berto Rexeira

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as February 5, 2010.

June 20, 2010

Date

Gilberto JANÓLIO

Eliane de Leva Borges

Witness

Name: ELIANE DA SILVA BORGES

Alore Bento Rexaira
Witness
Name: Alex Bento Rexeira

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as February 5, 2010.

Eliane da Silva Borges

Name: ELIANE DA SILVA BORGES.

Name: Alex Berto Rexeiva

Attorney Docket No. 033794/384854